VDS 200Qx.2 Series
4-Quadrant Amplifier
Page 1
The models of the VDS 200Qx.2 series are bi-polar 4-quadrant power amplifiers.
They are used to simulate the various battery supply waveforms required by
international standards and by car manufacturer standards as well. Especially the
manufacturer requirements are an important area with a large variety of of diverse
test phenomenon covered by the VDS 200Qx.2 series.
The VDS 200Qx.2 series also serve as powerful battery simulator
for the DUT during automotive transient pulse testing. The VDS 200Q series covers
all three main low voltage supply categories of 12 V, 24 V and 48 V.
The current capability ranges up to 200 A depending on the model and your
application.
High inrush current values of up to three times the continous source current are
provided.
Especially with the high current models, the voltage drop in the cabling becomes a
remarkable issue. Using the offered sense lines, the voltage drop in the cabling can
be compensated.
The autowave.control software tool with a large pre-programmed standared test
library completes our offer. It also offers a reporting too. External mesuring
equipment such as scopes are either already available to be selected or can be
easily integrated.
Models
VDS 200Q25.2 -20 ... +80 Vpk, 0 ... 25 A continous, up to 250 kHz
VDS 200Q50.2 -20 ... +80 Vpk, 0 ... 50 A continous, up to 250 kHz
VDS 200Q100.2 -20 ... +80 Vpk, 0 ... 100 A continous, up to 250 kHz
VDS 200Q150.2 -20 ... +80 Vpk, 0 ... 150 A continous, up to 250 kHz
VDS 200Q200.2 -20 ... +80 Vpk, 0 ... 200 A continous, up to 250 kHz
Applicable test standards (extract)
ISO 7637-2 BMW 95024-2
ISO 16750-2 Tesla TS-0000425-05
ISO 21780 Stellantis CS.00244